
ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM QUANTITY UNITS 1 2 3 4 5

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

BUSH CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC.

J. C. CHEEK
CONTRACTORS, INC.

HOLLIDAY
CONSTRUCTION, LLC

CORLEY CATTLE NATIONWIDE FENCE
& SUPPLY COMPANY

  4,182,035.50   3,380,013.80   4,543,528.98   5,871,319.53   IRREGULAR      7,742,413.28

Repair & replace damaged or down fence along each side of I-59 from the Louisiana Line north
to the Clarke/Lauderdale County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0059-00(004) /
104820, in District 6, State of Mississippi.

Pearl River, Lamar, Forrest, Jones, Jasper

REF# SM ITEM

201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing           0.000 LS    661,696.0700  1,959,578.8000    829,000.0000          0.0000  1,000,000.0000   5

907-225-A00 Grassing          25.000 ACRE      1,949.6400      1,500.0000      2,000.0000          0.0000      2,000.0000  10

907-225-B00 Agricultural Limestone          50.000 TON        177.2400        100.0000        100.0000          0.0000        200.0000  20

234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence     125,000.000 LF          1.1200          0.6000          1.0000          0.0000         10.0000  30

235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks         500.000 EA         13.0000         10.0000          9.8000          0.0000         10.0000  40

607-A001 31.5" Type"A" Woven Wire Fence, w/ Barbed Wire as Shown     405,457.000 LF          1.8600          1.5100          7.2900          0.0000          3.1900  50

607-B005 60" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class II      13,775.000 LF          5.9000         10.0000         12.0000          0.0000          9.9200  60

607-P1013 Line Post,  7' Tee Post Steel      25,640.000 EA         11.8200         25.2600         15.5000          0.0000         35.1100  70

607-P1014 Line Post,  9' Tee Post Steel         819.000 EA         11.8200         20.7200         18.5000          0.0000         87.0000  80

607-P1015 Line Post, 10' Tee Post Steel         819.000 EA         14.3600         22.2700         18.5000          0.0000         89.0000  90

607-P1016 Line Post,  7' x 4" x 4" Concrete       2,992.000 EA        100.6100         74.0400         97.5000          0.0000        157.0000 100

607-P1017 Line Post,  9' x 4" x 4" Concrete         101.000 EA        145.2200         74.9200         97.5000          0.0000        280.0000 110

607-P1005 Line Post, 10' x 4" x 4" Concrete         101.000 EA        147.4500         76.6100         97.5000          0.0000        281.0000 120

607-P1007 Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         967.000 EA         53.9900         28.9300         20.0000          0.0000        106.1100 130

607-P1022 Line Post,  8' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA         62.0200         24.6000         25.0000          0.0000        173.8800 140

607-P1025 Line Post, 10' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA         62.3900         33.5900         35.0000          0.0000        173.8800 150

607-P2004 Brace Post,  8' x 6" x 6" Concrete         294.000 EA        317.7300        217.1500        273.0000          0.0000        545.0000 160

607-P2005 Brace Post, 10' x 6" x 6" Concrete          23.000 EA        386.9700        177.1300        373.0000          0.0000        570.0000 170

607-P2006 Brace Post, 12' x 6" x 6" Concrete          23.000 EA        387.5600        179.9100        373.0000          0.0000        570.0000 180

607-P2001 Brace Post,  8' x 6"  Timber       2,559.000 EA        150.0600        137.8400        195.0000          0.0000        300.0000 190

607-P2002 Brace Post, 10' x 6"  Timber         197.000 EA        167.7900         90.3500        195.0000          0.0000        310.0000 200

607-P2003 Brace Post, 12' x 6"  Timber         197.000 EA        185.5100         93.3200        195.0000          0.0000        320.0000 210

607-P2008 Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA        148.5800        102.1800         35.0000          0.0000        418.0000 220

607-P2018 Brace Post, 9' x 2"  Galvanized Steel          18.000 EA        162.7700         85.4400         35.0000          0.0000        418.0000 230

607-P2019 Brace Post, 10' x 2"  Galvanized Steel          18.000 EA        167.2600         87.6100         35.0000          0.0000        418.0000 240

607-Z001 Concrete Anchors         525.000 EA         49.3900         40.0000        100.0000          0.0000        413.0000 250

907-617-A00 Right-of-Way Marker          25.000 EA        421.8300        250.0000      1,250.0000          0.0000      1,000.0000 260

618-B001 Additional Construction Signs           1.000 SF         10.0000         10.0000         10.0000          0.0000         10.0000 270

618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic           0.000 LS     68,355.5700     99,500.0000     31,000.0000          0.0000     79,333.0000 280

620-A001 Mobilization           0.000 LS    256,843.2400    150,000.0000    175,000.0000          0.0000    800,000.0000 290



6 7 8 9 10 11

PHILLIPS
CONTRACTING
COMPANY, INC.

  8,053,897.68           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00

Repair & replace damaged or down fence along each side of I-59 from the Louisiana Line north to
the Clarke/Lauderdale County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0059-00(004) / 104820,
in District 6, State of Mississippi.

Pearl River, Lamar, Forrest, Jones, Jasper

ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM QUANTITY UNITSREF # SM ITEM

Clearing and Grubbing           0.000 LS    875,000.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000201-A001   5

Grassing          25.000 ACRE      2,000.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000907-225-A00  10

Agricultural Limestone          50.000 TON        200.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000907-225-B00  20

Temporary Silt Fence     125,000.000 LF          4.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000234-A001  30

Temporary Erosion Checks         500.000 EA         20.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000235-A001  40

31.5" Type"A" Woven Wire Fence, w/ Barbed Wire as Shown     405,457.000 LF          8.0400          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-A001  50

60" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class II      13,775.000 LF          9.9100          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-B005  60

Line Post,  7' Tee Post Steel      25,640.000 EA         59.6800          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1013  70

Line Post,  9' Tee Post Steel         819.000 EA         61.6000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1014  80

Line Post, 10' Tee Post Steel         819.000 EA         63.1400          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1015  90

Line Post,  7' x 4" x 4" Concrete       2,992.000 EA        125.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1016 100

Line Post,  9' x 4" x 4" Concrete         101.000 EA        145.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1017 110

Line Post, 10' x 4" x 4" Concrete         101.000 EA        155.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1005 120

Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         967.000 EA         64.9600          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1007 130

Line Post,  8' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA         66.5500          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1022 140

Line Post, 10' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA         69.8500          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P1025 150

Brace Post,  8' x 6" x 6" Concrete         294.000 EA        235.7600          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2004 160

Brace Post, 10' x 6" x 6" Concrete          23.000 EA        261.9900          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2005 170

Brace Post, 12' x 6" x 6" Concrete          23.000 EA        270.5200          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2006 180

Brace Post,  8' x 6"  Timber       2,559.000 EA        116.6000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2001 190

Brace Post, 10' x 6"  Timber         197.000 EA        126.5000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2002 200

Brace Post, 12' x 6"  Timber         197.000 EA        137.5000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2003 210

Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel         143.000 EA        165.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2008 220

Brace Post, 9' x 2"  Galvanized Steel          18.000 EA        172.7000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2018 230

Brace Post, 10' x 2"  Galvanized Steel          18.000 EA        180.4000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-P2019 240

Concrete Anchors         525.000 EA         55.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000607-Z001 250

Right-of-Way Marker          25.000 EA        110.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000907-617-A00 260

Additional Construction Signs           1.000 SF         10.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000618-B001 270

Maintenance of Traffic           0.000 LS    100,000.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000618-A001 280

Mobilization           0.000 LS    500,000.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000          0.0000620-A001 290


